745 LD A-irames.dwg

-00 A-Frame Ladders\7.0 Drawings\7.1 Working Dwgs\D

Si\Project il

rllename:

0.0 m LICGHT A—FRAME

QTY.  DESCRIPTION DWG.

1 1.5m A-FRAME TOP 3182-2

1 CAR HOOK ASSEMBLY 3182-5

12 M16x40 A325M GALV. 31821
STRUCTURAL BOLTS

12 M16x120 A325M GALV. 31821
STRUCTURAL BOLTS

10 U-BOLTS FOR BRACKET 31821

2 FOOTINGS OR FOOTING 3182-3
PLATES (FOR CRIBBING)

1 3.5m LEG ASSEMBLY 3182-3

1 2.38m LATERAL BRACE 31821

1 PLATFORM ASSEMBLY 31824
FOR 5m A—FRAME

4 LADDER BRACKET 3136-13
ASSEMBLY

2 3m LADDER 313611

1 LD LADDER GATE 313618
ASSEMBLY

4 1/2°-13 1-1/2"LG. ASTM —
A325M GALY. HEX BOLTS

4 1/2"-13 ASTM A325M -

4-M169 x 40 Ig.
BOLT C/W NUT \

AND

(TYP.

GALV. HEX NUTS

WASHER

N
)
)

SUPPLIER
FABRICATOR

FABRICATOR
FABRICATOR

FABRICATOR

FABRICATOR
FABRICATOR

FABRICATOR
FABRICATOR
FABRICATOR

FABRICATOR

FABRICATOR
FABRICATOR

FABRICATOR

FABRICATOR

—3m LADDER

(TYP.)

QTY.

/ SEE DWG. 3136-11

HSS 76x76x4.8

— LADDER BRACKET SEE
DWG. 3136—13 (TYP.)

4.0 m LIGHT A-FRAME

457 MIN.—475 MAX.
(TYP.) NOTE 10

DESCRIPTION
1.5m A-FRAME TOP
CAR HOOK ASSEMBLY

M16x40 A325M GALV.
STRUCTURAL BOLTS

M16x120 A325M GALV.
STRUCTURAL BOLTS

U—BOLTS FOR BRACKET

FOOTINGS OR FOOTING
PLATES (FOR CRIBBING)

2.5m LEG ASSEMBLY
1.98m LATERAL BRACE

PLATFORM ASSEMBLY
FOR 4m A-FRAME

LADDER BRACKET
ASSEMBLY

5m LADDER

LD LADDER GATE
ASSEMBLY

SEE DWG. 3182-4
FOR DETAILS OF
PLATFORM ASSEMBLY
(TYP.)
A

A\

==

4 x 1/2"=13
1-1/2"LG. BOLT
C/W NUT (TYP.)

e

SUPPLIER

FABRICATOR
FABRICATOR
FABRICATOR

FABRICATOR

FABRICATOR
FABRICATOR

FABRICATOR
FABRICATOR
FABRICATOR

FABRICATOR

FABRICATOR
FABRICATOR

SEE DWG. 3182-5

FOR CAR HOOK
DETAILS (TYP.)

4-M16% x 40 Ig.

BOLT C/W NUT
AND WASHER
(TYP.)

5.0 m LIGHT A-FRAME

QTY. DESCRIPTION DWG. SUPPLIER

1 1.5m A-FRAME TOP 3182-2 FABRICATOR

1 CAR HOOK ASSEMBLY 3182-5 FABRICATOR

12 M16x40 A325M GALV. 3182-1 FABRICATOR
STRUCTURAL BOLTS

10 M16x120 A325M GALV. 3182—1 FABRICATOR

STRUCTURAL BOLTS
8 U-BOLTS FOR BRACKET 3182-1 FABRICATOR

2 FOOTINGS OR FOOTING 3182-3 FABRICATOR
PLATES (FOR CRIBBING)

1 1.5m LEG ASSEMBLY 3182-3 FABRICATOR

1 1.54m LATERAL BRACE 3182-1 FABRICATOR

3 LADDER BRACKET 3136—13 FABRICATOR
ASSEMBLY

1 4m LADDER 3136—-11 FABRICATOR

SEE 3182-2 FOR DETAILS
/OF TOP SHEAVE (TYP.)

—~5m LADDER
SEE DWG. 3136-12

_—SEE 3182-2 FOR DETAILS
~ OF BOTTOM SHEAVE (TYP.)

LD LADDER GATE
ASSEMBLY SEE DWG.

3136-18 (TYP.) |\
NOTE 9

LD LADDER GATE
ASSEMBLY SEE DWG.
3136-18 (TYP.)
NOTE 9

1.5 m

LIGHT A—FRAME

1.5m

DESCRIPTION

A—FRAME TOP

A-FRAME TOP

1.5m A—FRAME
SPLICE PLATES

FOOTINGS OR FOOTING
PLATES (FOR CRIBBING)

1.15m LATERAL BRACE

(TYP.)

DWG. SUPPLIER

3182-2 FABRICATOR
3182-2 FABRICATOR

3182-3 FABRICATOR

3182-2 FABRICATOR

13

F
1
M

NOTES:

L

[SES

o~

©

. FIELD MODIFY EXISTING PLATFORM RAILING TO

McELHANNEY NOTES

ALL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CSA G40.21M STRUCTURAL QUALITY STEEL.
ALL PARTS TO BE HOT DIP GALVANIZED AS PER ASTM A123/A123M.

ALL NUTS AND BOLTS TO BE M16, A325M, GALVANIZED,

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL BOLT HOLES TO BE DRILLED 2mm LARGER THAN BOLTS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
THIS STRUCTURE IS DESIGNED FOR SPANS UP TO 150m WITH MAX. A—FRAME

HEIGHT = 5m IN AREAS NOT SUBJECT TO HEAVY ICE OR SNOW LOADS OVER 4.5kN/m

ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL TOLERANCES SHOULD BE CHECKED PRIOR TO SHIPMENT.

LADDER BRACKET SPACING; 3.0m MAX. AND 0.64m MAX. (5 HOLES) FROM ENDS.

LD LADDER GATE ASSEMBLY TO BE INSTALLED SO TOP OF GATE IS LEVEL WITH TOP OF
PLAIE

CLEARANCE OF 457mm MIN.—
475mm MAX. FROM BACK OF RAILING POST TO O/S LADDER SIDE RAIL.

&

o)

o e

. LADDER TO BE OCCUPIED BY MAX. 1 PERSONS AT ANY GIVEN TIME.

ORIGINAL DESIGN BY ENVIRONMENT CANADA.

McELHANNEY CHECKED AND APPROVED A—FRAME STRUCTURE ONLY,
INCLUDING THE PLATFORM AND BRACING. ALL OTHER COMPONENTS
SUCH AS SHEAVES, LADDER BRACKETS, CAR HOOKS, AND FOOTING
PLATES ETC. WERE NOT REVIEWED. FOR DETAILS REFER TO LETTER
REPORT DATED APRIL 27, 2000.

MAXIMUM SNOW DEPTH ON PLATFORMS NOT TO EXCEED 30cm PRIOR TO
PERFORMING HYDROMETRIC MEASUREMENTS.

DESIGN LOAD = 2250 LBS. CONSISTING OF:

— CABLE CAR — 200 LBS
— METER REEL - 50 LBS

— 2 PEOPLE — 400 LBS
— B.S. OF METER CABLE — 1600 LBS

25.4mm¢ MAIN CABLE S.F. 3.8

ENVIRONMENT CANADA MATERIAL LIST NOT VERIFIED.

FOUNDATIONS NOT VERIFIED.

SINGLE BOLT CONNECTIONS NOT APPROVED.

LADDERS ARE DESIGNED TO MEET ANSI14.3—-2008 REQUIREMENTS.

[Tl

4-M168 x 40 Ig.

BOLT C/W NUT

Plotted: Narch 28, 2019, 12:07:41

Sm LADDER AND WASHER
SEE DWG. 3136—11 (Typ.)
L 64x64x7.9x2380 | 5 3
x64x7.9x2380 Ig. L 64x64x7.9x1544 Ig. o
LATERAL BRACE ~L 64x64x7.9x1988 \g.\ LATERAL BRACE :
/ LATERAL BRACE I
%} \ \ !
- ¢ : RS K L | '
1-M168 x 40 lg. BOLT 1-M168 x 40 Ig. BOLT b1 0.64m MAX. 1-M162 x 40 Ig. BOLT
C/W NUT AND WASHER C/W NUT AND WASHER (5 TIOLES) FROM END | C/W NUT AND WASHER
(TYP.) (TvP.) (TrP.) | (TvP.) - IS
| | | | | a b
| b g !
‘ 3lo 3
| fe é
| 5
I I I I I ool |
| =
| I | | I I |
- 2500 . = 2108 - -4 1716 b = -
FRONT VIEW FRONT VIEW FRONT VIEW SIDE_ VIEW FRONT VIEW SIDE_VIEW
5.0 m LIGHT A—FRAME 4.0 m LIGHT A—FRAME 5.0 m LIGHT A—FRAN 1.5 m LIGHT A-FRAME TOP
1:25 1:25 1:25 1:25
THIS DRAWING AND DESIGN IS THE PROPERTY OF McELHANNEY CONSULTING Checked: Date: MARCH 2010 APEGA Permi 0638 ENVIRONMENT CANADA Clent Project o
SERVICES LTD. AND SHALL NOT BE USED, REUSED OR REPRODUCED
‘:'I\‘\THOUT:‘THE CONSE;T OF TH’E SAID COMPANY. McELHANNEY CONSULTING MCEIhanney Surveyed: WATER SURVEY OF CANADA
SERVICES LTD. WILL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR THE IMPROPER OR
UNAUTHORIZED USE OF THIS DRAWING AND DESIGN X i - AS SHOWN I_I G HT D U | Y A_ FRAM E T e
McElhanney Consulting Services Ltd. i R
wing To.
MAR/19 ADDED PLATFORM RAILING CLEARANCE NOTE wC BB 203-502 Bow VB"SYTT&“ PH 403-609-3992 1 .5, 3.0, 4.0, 5.0m A'FRAMES 1 2 1
MAR/19 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION weC BB Canmore, AB T1W 1N9 3 8 -
Date Revision Dr. ch. ' Revision 2
Plotted Full Size on 22 x 34 Snheet Destroy all prints bearing previous number A



GALV. VENT HOLE
IN HSS (TYP)

HSS 76x76x4.8
(TYP)

)

)
N

{
t

I |
FE S |

w
>
<<
[}
T
1%
~
5

SHEAVE MUST SPIN FREE 8
<8

R 6x36

36 6.5

(TYP.)
¢

]
¢ BOLT

\
|
!
7]
|
|
\ |
LA

1
=]

-

13¢ HOLE FOR

12.7¢ x 75 lg. BOLT
GALV. C/W 3—WASHERS
AND LOCK NUT

o

L 51x51x6.4x220 LONG

/5 R CAP (TYP)

BRUSHED FOR
139 WIRE ROPE

R 6 x 36 LONG

L 51x51x6.4x220
LONG (TYP.)

12.78 x 75 BOLT (TYP.)

100¢ SHEAVE BRONZE

[
g HSS 76x76x4.8 HSS 76x76x4.8
o
o ‘ (TYP) L
[
‘ FRONT VIEW SIDE_ VIEW
| DETAIL
B\ 125
C
TYP, 1,3 iy
» B 75x75x8 C/W 7 |
wm AN
a 25¢ HOLE (TYP.
o =4 (TP) [ \iﬂ ; ) 80 50
o
(=3 d
: E ] B e
o } } L 76x51x7.9x700 Ig. ‘ M20 x 150 BOLT
" | (e.) 5 ] ‘ h /GALV- c/W 2
30 4 3 | ) WASHERS
I o | AND LOCK NUT
- T NI (TYP.)
[ i
. s 60 Rt
| \-—'——\ 200¢ SHEAVE BRONZE
L ‘ BRUSHED FOR
L V 44 AT 25.49 MAIN WIRE
] 9 ‘ WASHERS (TYP.)
5] ] -
2 I | ‘ 38.16 x 165 Ig.
- I A h ! /BOLT GALV. C/W
- 5 | 4-WASHERS AND o
L 51x51%6.4x1150 Ig. ] 3 i LOCK NUT (TYP) &
LATERAL |BRACE S 11| S W | N _
Il I
I i
i — i —
] L
I —4 Ul ! J
| SHEAVE MUST SPIN FREE ‘ 2 NP, 2
| | =
. 12.7 x 60
|| GUSSET R !
8 1\ I (TYP.) ‘
- Lo | ‘
= |
18¢ GALV. VENT SEE DWG. 3182-3 i I \
HOLE (TYP. FOR SPLICE PLATE 0 x75x
1127 | (.) DETAILS (TYP.) N < T‘/C/W 2(5¢ ) J L 76x5(1x7.§ax7oo
1 HOLE (TYP. LONG (TYP.
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW T‘
1.5 m LIGHT A—FRAME TOP
1:10 ‘ '
FRONT VIEW DETAIL SIDE_VIEW
125
8
g - Client Pr t N
o THIS DRAWING AND DESIGN IS THE PROPERTY OF McELHANNEY CONSULTING M Elh Designed: KEL Checked: Date: MARCH 2010 ENV|RONMENT CANADA hent Froject No
N SERVICES LTD. AND SHALL NOT BE USED, REUSED OR REPRODUCED
SI WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE SAID COMPANY. McELHANNEY CONSULTING c anney Drawn: LLP Surveyed: WATER SURVEY OF CANADA
N SERVICES LTD. WILL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR THE IMPROPER OR
&1 UNAUTHORIZED USE OF THIS DRAWING AND DESIGN. . . Ll G HT D U A_FRAM E TO P Tl Proen
: I [ oject Mo, o745
§| McElhanney Consulting Services Ltd. o e e O
5] 13160-88 Avenue PH (604) 596-0391 DETAILS 31 82 2
£ — Surrey, B.C. V3M 3K3 FAX (604) 596-8853 =
2o Date Revision Dr. Approved Sealed Revision —
PTotted Tul oize on 22 x 32 oneet — DeStrey T PNt BeoTNg BIeVIus number



HSS 76X76x4.8
38.5 L (e

18¢ DRAIN E] DRILL 18¢ HOLE FOR R 10
HOLE (TYP.) /Fi 8 = w M16 A325M GALV. BOLT
SPLICE 1 (QGH!
BLATE o ‘
DETAIL S e 6 (e
° .
BN 180 GALV. DRAIN o N = / SIDE_VIEW
N HOLE (Wﬁ) = 18¢ HOLE FOR [ |
\ ’ ] M16 BOLT (TYP.) i \ j
= {} 250
! FRONT ViEW 125 . 125
/ ¥ 18¢ HOLE FOR ‘
4 M16 BOLT (TYP.) 50_, 150 .50
u . I
200
HSS 76X76x4.8 FRONT VIEW SIDE ViEw 30 140 30 3 ‘ |
X4&.
(TYpP.) o &1 ‘ HSS 76X76x4.8
77 " ‘ - //mp.)
38.5_, 385 ‘
I o o
‘ k8 A ‘ & e 7’777{277’*
: e © ‘ *d} /a 6 (TYP.) |
PLAN VIEW 0 e - 21 <.
—— P "o o S Qe | " N - 15 -
» Higeh | ™ S A 3
SPLICE PLATE DETAIL /3\ R — BT 8 i B ‘ DRILL 25¢
0 PR | o v ‘ DRAIN HOLE
1:5 — : \‘\ VA ~ A (TYP.)
A BN & | 4N -
‘ ‘ \DR\LL 186 HOLE
18¢ DRAIN 2 (TvP.)

_ ) PLAN VIEW HOLE (TYP.) PLAN VIEW PLAN VIEW
‘@ LOWER CAP PLATE DETAIL /4 FOOTING CONNECTOR PLATE DETAIL/5Y\ FOOQOTING BASE PLATE DETAIL /B
1:2.5 \Tj 1:5 \T/ 15 w

HSS 76X76x4.8 HSS 76X76x4.8
L (~ve) )

= = FOOTING CONNECTOR
PLATE DETAIL
.

T 76x64x6.4

(TvP)

\L76x64x6.4

(TYP)

HSS 76X76x4.8 HSS 76X76x4.8
/(T‘(P.) /(T‘(P.)

L76x64x6.4
(TYP)

1210

(B FOOTING BASE
(=) PLATE DETAL

DRILL 18¢ HOLE FOR
M16 A325M GALV. BOLT

— ) (TYP.)

\

||
\

E!]\ L_
] RN
\L76><64x6.4 - }

|
|

\
| } CLPS (TYP) /
T

|

M:\Proj\2111-01745-5 - Environment Canada A-Frames\10-03-02 01745-5 LD A-frames\01745-5 LD A-frames.dwg

f |
/
A |47 LOWER CAP Rd \ / \
R 100x65x8 PLATE DETAIL S DRILL 259
(TvP) J_J 65 DRAIN HOLE
TYP. (TYP)
FRONT VIEW VERTICAL SIDE VIEW FRONT VIEW VERTICAL SIDE VIEW FRONT VIEW VERTICAL SIDE VIEW FRONT VIEW VERTICAL SIDE VIEW
o
£
5
g
g 3.5 m LEG ASSEMBLY 2.5 m LEG ASSEMBLY 1.5 m LEG ASSEMBLY FOOTING
1:10 1:10 1:10 1:10
5l |
8' N Client Project No
g THIS DRAWING AND DESIGN IS THE PROPERTY OF McELHANNEY CONSULTING Designed: KEL Checked: Date: MARCH 2010 ENVIRONMENT CANADA !
| RS 0 S ' [ T A McElhanney e W [survres WATER SURVEY OF Gt
& SERVICES LTD. WILL NOT BE HELD RESPONSBLE FOR THE IMPROPER OR -P /
§| UNAUTHORIZED USE OF THIS DRAWING AND DESIGN. McEIh C Iti S i Ltd Ll G HT D U A- FRAM E WESL Projeet No 20174575
gl C anney Consulting services . oo e - =
j 13160-88 Avenue PH (604) 596-0391 LEG ASSEMBLY rGW‘3ng1 082 3
gl Surrey, B.C. V3M 3K3 FAX (604) 596-8853 =
S o Date Revision Dr. Approved Secled _PIEH
PTotted Tul Size on T oheet — DeStrey T PrintS BeoTNg BIeVious number




PTotted Tul Size on

X 3% oneet

DRILL 189 HOLE FOR M16 A325 GALV. BOLT ) 2000 ‘
| 100 , 100 65 100, 13¢ HOLES © 225 0/C (9 HOLES) TO BE ALIGNED WITH OTHER SIDE ‘woo‘ BILL OF MATERIAL FOR ONE PLATFORM
L 64x64x7.9 éé e == 3.5
\ ;o/\ ! ! 35 A COMPLETE PLATFORM ASSEMBLY CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:
*:‘* 28.5
[ I 1 1 __ ‘ ary. DESCRIPTION DWG. SUPPLIER
| ~N | I~ I ~ SIS
| DRILL 186 ! ol / ! ! s N 1 PLATFORM_FRAME 3182-4 FABRICATOR
} HOLE (TYP.) | 3 PLATFORM FRAME TO BE 184 HOLE FOR M16 | 3 \ 2 HANDRAIL_UNITS 3182—4 FABRICATOR
@ | 125 | MADE UP AS A UNIT ALL BOLT (TYP.) | \ 2 HANDRAIL BRACES 3182-4 FABRICATOR
AN N7 2 i JOINTS TO BE WELDED \ o L 64x64x7.9 1 DIAGONAL SUPPORT L.H. SIDE | 3182—4 FABRICATOR
BEND TO FIT ] \ __s0 50 20 85 20 N 1w = 7.9 1 DIAGONAL SUPPORT R.H. SIDE | 3182—4 FABRICATOR
DURING ASSEMBLY — DRILL 139 ! R I3 " 1 LATERAL BRACE / SAFETY RAIL| 3182—4 FABRICATOR
1710 HOLE FOR || ol | 10 BOLTS 12.78 x 40 Ig. C/W | 3182—4 FABRICATOR
12.7 BOLT al | “le | DETAIL 20 gg[rgNEz%SHE:?zo Ig. C/W | 3182-4 FABRICATOR
(TYP.) wl|® 79 % 9. -
DIAGONAL SUPPORT DETAIL /2 2 ! ! NUT AND WASHER
T2.5 2 S / & ‘ ! 1:5 16 BOLTS 12.70 x 130 Ig. C/W | 31824 FABRICATOR
e — o & @ o - | I NUT AND WASHER
8l o } _ o _ _ _ } K 50x200 C.G. FIR x 2000 Ig. | 3182—4 OTHER
+ 1203 [lo] - 38.1 PRESSURE TREATED * W.S.C.
g ¢ L 38x38x6.4 | } AFTER CUTTING
20 L 38x38x6.4 20 ﬂ} ﬂ} gl | ! g X | * WATER SURVEY OF CANADA
| | 9 m | \ -8
| | Vo
| DRILL 138
f’ O\ % % O | ¥ FoLE FOR 2 N\\
| } 43.5 38 43.5 3 —{ grz‘(';m) BOLT } © 1 L 38x38x6.4
N 4 . . -
—~ [ I 2 -
ol DRILL 13¢ HOLE FOR } L B64x64x7.9 }
IS 12.7¢ BOLT (TYP.
€ S | ) | DETAIL /B
HANDRAIL UNIT DETAIL /4 | |
125 — ‘ BOLT (TYP.) : \—/
o u ‘ CUT ONE END OF
= ° o of . o o o o BOARD 200x200 TO STEEL
fffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffff = ACCOMADATE LADDER LADDER
L 51x51x6.4 LATERAL BRACE PLAN VIEW ! 1218 |
OF 1.5m A—FRAME TOP AND - 200
ALSO AS SAFETY RAL PLATFORM FRAME DETAIL /1
1:10 — \J\ - L 76x64x6.4x70 Ig. LIGHT DUTY A—FRAME )
E“ [ SEE DWG. 3 FOR LEG ASSEMBLY (TYP.) f
‘ 1500 ‘ I
o DETAILS (TYP.)
‘ ‘ L Il |
I ] % 777777777777777777777777777 TITETTT TR
e DRILL 139 — § 5
T T L ] O e O O S W SO S (T e O S I Y SO —— e — LUl L]
Qe 8 HOLE (TYP.) &L} B ‘
- ™ _pRiLL 130 - ° <
mage | g |l RES 5 ‘ .
o 12.7¢ BOLT HANDRAILS TO BE - e | B
12.7¢ BOLT v L
) - MADE UP AS A UNIT ALL —
: JOINTS TO BE WELDED - 50x200x2000 Ig.—— |
L 38x38x6.4 } } C.G. FIR (TYP.) =
(TYP.) =] L A _
o (T e
= I
HANDRAIL (- o | Yo /\L ol |
BRACES L 38x38x6.4 = L o ° ° o |e
DETAIL 6 - =/ (P) - Lol L
6 : I F—4— =
- 1 "
I ‘ R . ‘
- \ |
I
i 50x200x2000 Ig. | | . L
g DRILL 13¢ C.G. FIR (TYP.) Ky =] F=44= -
g HOLE FOR . | - ‘ |
3 g BoLT HFTT] et TR T =TT | | ’ ’ |
o &e) T = AT = A T T = AT T = A T | |
8 T T : t iz T ® k] kil T i ks I b —rr-1
5 LI ‘ 1 )
2 I |
5 - ‘ . . |
5 P DRILL 130 PLATFORM - \ \
7 = HOLES FOR i DIACONAL BRACE . - L
P TYP. 12.7¢ BOLT . F=44- ==
5 400 (TYP.) } } | ‘
a
3 ’ — | ° ° |
g | I
3 . Lodd L
g L 64x64x7.9 L e S
& DIAGONAL } } | |
P SUPPORT © o o
E R.H. SIDE - 8 [ |
5 o (I N
< — - [ I
5 L 64x64x7.9 — - ‘
£ DIAGONAL I
£ SUPPORT . 1 3 |
I
K L 64x64x7.9 LH. SIbE DIAGONAL - ‘ e
2 DIAGONAL BRACE QUPPORTS [ | A 1 L
g (CUT & DRILL TO FIT) BDETAIL (- 8 [ 1
3 [= =n
3 i \u
g \L{\ [
g N\ N L 38x38x6.4
2 FRONT VIEW SIDE_VIEW ‘ } 2 m‘NTDRA\L PLAN VIEW HAND BRACE
8 =/ TYP.
§ | DETAIL D)
z >~
PLATFORM FRAME ASSEMBLY N Teees
o 710 :
'\ N Client Project N
L s 0 1 O gy o McElh e or o O o
5. WITHOUT THE CONSENT DF THE SAID COMPANY. McELHANNEY CONSULTING c anney Drawn: LLP Surveyed: WATER SURVEY OF CANADA
i SERVICES LTD. WILL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR THE IMPROPER QR
| UNAUTHORIZED USE OF THIS DRAWING AND DESIGN. McEIh C Iti S i Ltd LlG HT DU A_FRAM E WESL Projeet N 20174575
E C anney Consulting services . I I fope oL7ee”
g :
zI Drawing No.
: 13160:88 Avenue PH (s04) 596.0291 PLATFORM ASSEMBLY 3182-4
gl Surrey, B.C. V3M 3K3 FAX (604) 596-8853 FOR LIGHT DUTY A-FRAME =
S o Date Revision Dr. Approved Secled . _PIEH
— eSIToy G PIINTS DEGrng previous numper.



S:\Project Files\2531-366 Environment Canada\02-00 A-Frame Ladders\7.0 Drawings\7.1 Working Dwgs\Drawings\Existing Drawings\01745 LD A-frames.dwg

150

28 95

hin]

T

M16 x 120 GALV. BOLT
/_c/w NUT AND LOCK

WASHER (TYP.)

66 CHAIN x 600 Ig.
WELDED TO FLAT BAR

CAR HOOK /17

1:2.5 w

Q 50 x 6 75
o FLAT BAR
(o]
2 ’
-/
1} \
1] ] O
['s)
HSS 76x76x4.8 j
30 | 475
1100 75
PLAN VIEW

MOVED LADDER DETAILS TO 3136—11

.
£
5
§
&
22 March 2019
o
3 - APEGA eI 06355 Client Project No
¥ THIS DRAWING AND DESIGN IS THE PROPERTY OF McELHANNEY CONSULTING Designed: KEL Checked: Date: MARCH 2010 ENVIRONMENT CANADA
= SERVICES LTD. AND SHALL NOT BE USED, REUSED OR REPRODUCED MCEIhanney WATER SURVEY OF CANADA
z WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE SAID COMPANY. McELHANNEY CONSULTING Drawn: LLP Surveyed:
& SERVICES LTD. WILL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR THE IMPROPER OR
B ET R o LIGHT DUTY A-FRAME s
o = =
g McElhanney Consulting Services Ltd. i S
= LADDER DETAILS braving No
- 203-502 Bow Valley Trail PH 403-609-3992
K MAR/19 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION we 88 Canmore, AB TIW 1N9 22 March 2019 31 82'5
§| No. Date Revision Dr. Ch. Approved Sealed Revision 1

Plotted Full

Size on 22 x 34 Sheet

Destroy all prints bearing prévious number A



"

N

4 | 3 2 | 1
144 “‘—><— 30 4’{ /@ /_® /' A 3m LADDER BILL OF MATERIALS
ITEM| QTY DESCRIPTION SIZE LENGTH| MATERIAL FINISH | DWG#
,/ \ 1 | 10 [RUNG ROUND BAR - @3/4" 460  |CSA G40.21 350W |GALVANIZED
2 | 2 [sIDERAIL FLATBAR - 2 1/2" x 3/8" 2988 |CSA G40.21 300W [GALVANIZED
| 3 | 2 [LADDER SPLICE PLATE FLATBAR - 2 1/2" x 3/8" 92 |CSA G40.21 300W |GALVANIZED
EST. WT. 38.4 kg

[— 450 ———— =

r 2988
p14TYP X2 3m LADDER
@15 TYP X 20
83 @20 TYP x 10

=y

B T T T S S S S S S S S ¥ ¥ S¥ S¥ S¥ ST ST ST ST ST ST SEITIT "

[~— 300

o

144 +—+— 300 ——‘
TYP

3m LADDER SIDE RAIL

100
TYP

100
TYP

e
‘B_J-f”
I
13

|
|

3888

4m LADDER

DETAIL

L

A

TYPICAL RUNG DETAIL FOR ALL LADDERS

2
=
n
.1
I}

22 March 2019

APEGA Permit# 06383

22 March 2019

Z O

.42

_@_

| ‘ﬁ‘_L

_@_

VIEW B-B
LADDER SPLICE PLATE DETAIL
ALL LADDERS

P14 TYP X 2 4m LADDER BILL OF MATERIALS
@15 TYP X 26 ITEM|QTY DESCRIPTION SIZE LENGTH MATERIAL FINISH |DWG#
39 1 | 13 [RUNG ROUND BAR - @3/4" 460 |CSA G40.21 350W | GALVANIZED
™M -
+ @20 TYP X 13 2 | 2 |SIDE RAIL FLATBAR - 2 1/2" x 3/8" | 3888 |CSA G40.21 300W | GALVANIZED
- : ' - - ' : - ! : : ! - : ' - - ' : - ! : : ! - : ' - - ' - - ' : - 3 | 2 |LADDER SPLICE PLATE |FLATBAR - 2 1/2" x 3/8" 92 |CSA G40.21 300W | GALVANIZED
- Fo-
T+ O R S S S S S S S Sl S Sl Sl S Sl Sl S Sl Sl S Sl Sl S Sl Sl S Sl Sl S Sl Sl S Sl Sl S Sl o EST. W.T. 495 kg
21 300 4m LADDER SIDE RAIL 100 ~—‘
75 TP P GENERAL NOTES
1. FABRICATE AND ERECT STRUCTURAL STEEL TO CAN/CSA S16 LIMIT STATES DESIGN OF STEEL STRUCTURES.
144 100 - 2. WELDING TO CONFORM TO CSA W-59 BY FABRICATORS CERTIFIED BY CANADIAN WELDING BUREAU (CWB) TO
TYP THE REQUIREMENTS OF CSA W47.1 DIVISION 1 OR 2.1. WELDS SHALL BY MADE WITH ELECTRODES AND FILLER
MATERIAL RATED E480XX (E70XX) OR BETTER, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
3. ALL MATERIALS USED IN FABRICATION SHALL BE NEW, ACCOMPANIED BY MILL CERTIFICATES.
0 03/07/19 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 4. ALL EDGES SHOULD BE SMOOTH AND FREE FROM BURRS.
REV DATE DESCRIPTION 5. COMPLETE ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED AS PER ASTM A123/A123M.
DRAWING #
TOLERANCES & SURFACE FINISH - UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED THIS DRAWING AND DESIGN IS THE PROPERTY OF MCELHANNEY CONSULTING SERVICES LTD. (McELHANNEY)
AND SHALL NOT BE USED, REUSED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF MCELHANNEY. ENVIRONMENT CANADA
FABRICATION MACHINING SURFACE FINISH A MCEIhanney WATER SURVEY OF CANADA
0T0600 %1 X £05 Ra= 3.2 MCELHANNEY WILL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR THE IMPROPER OR UNAUTHORIZED USE OF THIS DRAWING . )
0 £3 Ko AND DESIGH. McElhanney Consulting Services Ltd. 3 1 3 6 - 1 1

ALL DIMENSIONS IN mm UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

THIS DRAWING AND DESIGN HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR THE CLIENT IDENTIFIED, TO MEET THE STANDARDS AND
REQUIREMENTS OF THE APPLICABLE PUBLIC AGENCIES AT THE TIME OF PREPARATION.

MCELHANNEY, ITS EMPLOYEES, SUBCONSULTANTS AND AGENTS WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY LOSSES OR OTHER
CONSEQUENCES RESULTING FROM THE USE OR RELIANCE UPON, OR ANY CHANGES MADE TO, THIS DRAWING, BY
ANY THIRD PARTY, INCLUDING CONTRACTORS, SUPPLIERS, CONSULTANTS AND STAKEHOLDERS, OR THEIR
EMPLOYEES OR AGENTS, WITHOUT McELHANNEY'S PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT.

#203, 502 Bow Valley Trail
CANMORE AB, T1W 1N9
www.mcelhanney.com

PH (403) 609-3992

3m & 4m LADDER ASSEMBLIES

PROJECT #
2531-36602

REV

| 3




- 4 z - 1
144 «’———\—— 300 ——{
TYP
‘ |
|
‘ |
] ! 1]
~ 5088 =l 54
5m LADDER
@14 TYP X 2
" e @15 TYP X 34 144
"’_‘;_ @20 TYP X 17

ALL DIMENSIONS IN mm UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

THIS DRAWING AND DESIGN HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR THE CLIENT IDENTIFIED, TO MEET THE STANDARDS AND
REQUIREMENTS OF THE APPLICABLE PUBLIC AGENCIES AT THE TIME OF PREPARATION.

MCELHANNEY, ITS EMPLOYEES, SUBCONSULTANTS AND AGENTS WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY LOSSES OR OTHER
CONSEQUENCES RESULTING FROM THE USE OR RELIANCE UPON, OR ANY CHANGES MADE TO, THIS DRAWING, BY
ANY THIRD PARTY, INCLUDING CONTRACTORS, SUPPLIERS, CONSULTANTS AND STAKEHOLDERS, OR THEIR
EMPLOYEES OR AGENTS, WITHOUT McELHANNEY'S PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT.

75
51 £ X S S S S Y S NF SF N S S S S S SF SF SF SF SF ST S S S SF SF S SF SE SF SF S S SF ¥ S SF P SF SF SF IF SE SF ST S Sy ey SN
2 =% 100 TYP *{ o
75 5m LADDER SIDE RAIL 100 TYP E
144 m
5m LADDER BILL OF MATERIALS
ITEM|QTY DESCRIPTION SIZE LENGTH MATERIAL FINISH |DWG#
1 | 17 |[RUNG ROUND BAR - @3/4" 460 |CSA G40.21 350W | GALVANIZED
2 | 2 |LADDER SPLICE PLATE |FLATBAR - 2 1/2" x 3/8" 92 |CSA G40.21 300W_ | GALVANIZED
3 | 2 |SIDE RAIL FLATBAR - 2 1/2" x 3/8" 5088 | CSA G40.21 300W | GALVANIZED
EST. W.T. 64.9 kg
APEGA Permit# 06383
,,a'g;ég‘;‘_/e&;%
LN
$ 3
B,
§—rdss— GENERAL NOTES
B ] 1. FABRICATE AND ERECT STRUCTURAL STEEL TO CAN/CSA S16 LIMIT STATES DESIGN OF STEEL
AR K e i STRUCTURES.
Lraneess” 2. WELDING TO CONFORM TO CSA W-59 BY FABRICATORS CERTIFIED BY CANADIAN WELDING BUREAU (CWB)
2200520977 TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF CSA W47.1 DIVISION 1 OR 2.1. WELDS SHALL BY MADE WITH ELECTRODES AND
29 March 2019 FILLER MATERIAL RATED E480XX (E70XX) OR BETTER, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
3. ALL MATERIALS USED IN FABRICATION SHALL BE NEW, ACCOMPANIED BY MILL CERTIFICATES.
22 March 2019 4. ALL EDGES SHOULD BE SMOOTH AND FREE FROM BURRS.
Rgv 03é %_/Elg ISSUED ;é)skcgﬁyr?orﬁumcm 5. COMPLETE ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED AS PER ASTM A123/A123M.
TOLERANCES & SURFACE FINISH - UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED THIS DRAWING AND DESIGN IS THE PROPERTY OF MCELHANNEY CONSULTING SERVICES LTD. (McELHANNEY) DRAWING #
AND SHALL NOT BE USED, REUSED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF MCELHANNEY. M cE I h anne ENVIRONMENT CANADA
FABRICATION MACHINING SURFACE FINISH
070600 1 X £05 Ra=3. MCELHANNEY WILL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR THE IMPROPER OR UNAUTHORIZED USE OF THIS DRAWING A y WATER SURVEY OF CANADA
>600 3 XX 201 AND DESIGN.
XXX £0.01

McElhanney Consulting Services Ltd.

3136-12

5m LADDER ASSEMBLY

#203, 502 Bow Valley Trail
CANMORE AB, T1W 1N9

www.mcelhanney.com

PROJECT # REV
PH (403) 609-3992

2531-36602 0




4 | 3 2 | 1
580
(76) +—>
O] 00 =
v - OO o0
- ‘/@ [}
Z Sa ) ASSEBMLY ALLOWS FOR ONE ASSEMBLY FOR bt 26 26
A : THE TWO DIFFERENT SIZES OF HSS
TYp 3 = CONNECTION. ONLY DIFFERENCE IS THE - 100 == [@—— 215 ——®
d ot LEGNTH OF THE CLAMPING BOLTS.
6|/ TYP ITEM #1 DETAIL
A-FRAME CONNECTION WELDED
SECTION A-A
A-FRAME HSS OMITTED FOR CLARITY 580
(76)
00 00 - ) - 9 aieinn
e X
TYP Y= Q% il 38 @18 "H‘* @18 TYP™] @18
) < oF " Ce 38 | | I |
@\,_ I I | Il [ [ e — — —14
bt | 9,0 oy R NE —oo- -od-
I!ﬁ T T $ T T
| | °° | | 22 March 2019
/@ l——— 215 —— = | 100 ==
| | 0.16 KN'm (120 Ibf-ft) TYP | | |
£ ]:i S ITEM #2 DETAIL
= FH—— 76 x 76 HSS A-FRAME CONNECTION BOLTED
- - A-FRAME
o [ ] \@ (51) —==-—»=
A S l | A | | — 0.16 kN'm (120 Ibf-fo) TYP 2 | 470
£ ] i:“ — _"%’/ r ——J—I—— @15 P18 TYP
€ T 127x 127 Hiss | | ' : —
| | A-FRAME | T<TYP —+ _1 _ %B — @
*‘7—< TYP J/
6 | APEGA Permit# 06383 &
| | | 25 51—t 25
7 I hiin il !
- i 0,0 Ll 1@ P ITEM #3 DETALL
@/v LADDER CONNECTION ANGLE
3 LADDER BRACKET HEAVY DUTY (HD) - 470 -
COMPATIBLE WITH 127 x 127 HSS
LADDER BRACKET LIGHT DUTY (LD) - = gi15 @18 TYP
COMPATIBLE WITH 76 x 76 HSS 22 March 2019 N ) )
— % 6
|
HD LADDER BRACKET BILL OF MATERIALS LD LADDER BRACKET BILL OF MATERIALS T ] T
ITEM| QTY DESCRIPTION SIZE LENGTH| MATERIAL FINISH |DWG# ITEM |QTY DESCRIPTION SIZE LENGTH| MATERIAL FINISH |DWG# ‘ 25 _.4'_7 51 25
1 1 |A-FRAME WELDED ANGLE - 3"x 3"x3/8"| 580 [CSA G40.21 350W |GALVANIZED 1 1 |A-FRAME WELDED ANGLE - 3" x 3" x 3/8" 580 |CSA G40.21 350W | GALVANIZED 29 -
2 | 1 |A-FRAME BOLTED ANGLE - 3"x 3"x 3/8"| 580 | CSA G40.21 350W | GALVANIZED 2 | 1 [A-FRAME BOLTED ANGLE -3"x3"x3/8" | 580 |CSA G40.21 350W |GALVANIZED | ITEM #4 DETAIL
3 | 1 |LADDER MOUNT ANGLE LEFT _ |ANGLE - 2" x 2" x 1/4"| 470 [CSA G40.21 350W |GALVANIZED 3 | 1 [LADDER MOUNT ANGLE LEFT _ |ANGLE - 2"x 2" x 1/4" | 470 |CSA G40.21 350W |GALVANIZED (51) LADDER CONNECTION ANGLE
4 | 1 [LADDER MOUNT ANGLE RIGHT |ANGLE - 2" x 2" x 1/4"| 470 | CSA G40.21 350W | GALVANIZED 4 | 1 [LADDER MOUNT ANGLE RIGHT |ANGLE - 2"x 2" x 1/4" | 470 |CSA G40.21 350W |GALVANIZED
5 | 2 [HEXBOLT 5/8" - 11 1-1/2" [ASTM A325M GALVANIZED 5 | 2 [HEXBOLT 5/8"- 11 1-1/2" |[ASTMA325M __ |GALVANIZED
6 | 2 [HEXBOLT 5/8" - 11 6-1/2" |ASTM A325M GALVANIZED 6 | 2 |HEXBOLT 5/8"- 11 4-1/2" [ASTMA325M __ |GALVANIZED
7 2 |HEXBOLT 1/2"-13 1-1/2" |ASTM A325M GALVANIZED 7 2 |HEX BOLT 1/2"-13 1-1/2" |ASTM A325M GALVANIZED GENERAL NOTES
8 4 |HEX NUT 5/8" - 11 ASTM A325M GALVANIZED 8 4 |HEX NUT 5/8" - 11 ASTM A325M GALVANIZED 1. FABRICATE AND ERECT STRUCTURAL STEEL TO CAN/CSA S16 LIMIT STATES DESIGN OF STEEL STRUCTURES.
- o 2. WELDING TO CONFORM TO CSA W-59 BY FABRICATORS CERTIFIED BY CANADIAN WELDING BUREAU (CWB) TO
9 | 2 [HEXNUT y2'-13 ASTM A325M GALVANIZED 9 | 2 |HEXNUT Yy2'- 13 ASTMA325M | GALVANIZED THE REQUIREMENTS OF CSA W47.1 DIVISION 1 OR 2.1. WELDS SHALL BY MADE WITH ELECTRODES AND FILLER
EST. W.T. 18.0 kg EST. W.T. 17.8 kg MATERIAL RATED E480XX (E70XX) OR BETTER, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
3. ALL MATERIALS USED IN FABRICATION SHALL BE NEW, ACCOMPANIED BY MILL CERTIFICATES.
0 03/07/19 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 4. ALL EDGES SHOULD BE SMOOTH AND FREE FROM BURRS.
REV DATE DESCRIPTION 5.  COMPLETE ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED AS PER ASTM A123/A123M.
TOLERANCES & SURFACE FINISH - UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED THIS DRAWING AND DESIGN IS THE PROPERTY OF MCELHANNEY CONSULTING SERVICES LTD. (McELHANNEY) DRAWING #
AND SHALL NOT BE USED, REUSED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF MCELHANNEY. ENVIRONMENT CANADA

Elhanney

FABRICATION MACHINING SUREACE FINISH Mc
070600 £1 X 05 Re=32 MCELHANNEY WILL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR THE IMPROPER OR UNAUTHORIZED USE OF THIS DRAWING A ] ) WATER SURVEY OF CANADA
0 £3 Ko AND DESIGH. McElhanney Consulting Services Ltd. 3 1 3 6- 1 3
’ ’ THIS DRAWING AND DESIGN HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR THE CLIENT IDENTIFIED, TO MEET THE STANDARDS AND
ALL DIMENSIONS IN mm UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. REQUIREMENTS OF THE APPLICABLE PUBLIC AGENCIES AT THE TIME OF PREPARATION. LADDER BRACKETS
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
MCELHANNEY, ITS EMPLOYEES, SUBCONSULTANTS AND AGENTS WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY LOSSES OR OTHER #203, 502 Bow Valley Trail
CONSEQUENCES RESULTING FROM THE USE OR RELIANCE UPON, OR ANY CHANGES MADE TO, THIS DRAWING, BY CANMORE AB, T1W N9 PROJECT # REV
ANY THIRD PARTY, INCLUDING CONTRACTORS, SUPPLIERS, CONSULTANTS AND STAKEHOLDERS, OR THEIR www.mcelhanney.com
EMPLOYEES OR AGENTS, WITHOUT MCELHANNEY'S PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT. PH (403) 609-3992 2531-36602 0
4 | 3 2 | 1




25TYP4—!
9
©

200

P

ITEM #2 DETAIL
LD BACKING PLATE

@18 TYP

LADDER GATE (LD)
COMPATIBLE WITH

%5"*
®
4
gk

la—— 100 ——»

-~ 143 ————— =

76 x 76 HSS |
[=]
EST. W.T. 9.0 kg -B+r 5]
[
LADDER GATE (LD) BILL OF MATERIALS |
ITEM|QTY DESCRIPTION SIZE LENGTH MATERIAL FINISH | DWG# _ |
1 | 1 [HINGE - MCMASTER-CARR 1484A31 STEEL
2 | 1 |LD BACKING PLATE PLATE - 1/2" 200 x 150 | CSA G40.21 300W GALVANIZED | ' |
3| 1 |HINGE MOUNT LD PLATE - 1/2" 200 x 150 | CSA G40.21 300W GALVANIZED (- _C_D_
4 1 |GATE CSA G40.21 350W GALVANIZED | 3136-17 [ | APEGA Permit# 06383
5 | 3 |HEX SOCKET COUNTERSUNK BOLT |1/2"- 13 1" [ASTMF835 BLACK OXIDE s
6 | 3 |HEX SOCKET COUNTERSUNK BOLT |1/2"- 13 2-3/4"_|ASTM F835 BLACK OXIDE 58 SEESS o,
7 | 4 [HExBOLT 5/8"- 11 5 ASTM A325M GALVANIZED P18 TYP poiz'i.
8 | 4 [HEXNUT 5/8" - 11 ASTM A325M GALVANIZED 12" - 13 TYP lt— 70 —m VAN “i‘\\
9 | 3 [HEXNUT 1/2"-13 ASTM A325M GALVANIZED § B
[-—— 82 ——== 9
> ‘:‘%; , = N?}”,o
2o, 4
ITEM #3 DETAIL 220097977
HINGE MOUNT LD 22 March 2019
22 March 2019
GENERAL NOTES
1. FABRICATE AND ERECT STRUCTURAL STEEL TO CAN/CSA S16 LIMIT STATES DESIGN OF STEEL STRUCTURES.
2. ALL MATERIALS USED IN FABRICATION SHALL BE NEW, ACCOMPANIED BY MILL CERTIFICATES.
0 03/07/19 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 3. ALL EDGES SHOULD BE SMOOTH AND FREE FROM BURRS.
REV DATE DESCRIPTION 4. COMPLETE ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED AS PER ASTM A123/A123M.
DRAWING #
TOLERANCES & SURFACE FINISH - UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED THIS DRAWING AND DESIGN IS THE PROPERTY OF MCELHANNEY CONSULTING SERVICES LTD. (McELHANNEY)
AND SHALL NOT BE USED, REUSED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF MCELHANNEY. M E I h ENVIRONMENT CANADA
FABRICATION MACHINING SURFACE FINISH C any ‘ey
0T0600 1 X £05 Ra= 32 MCELHANNEY WILL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR THE IMPROPER OR UNAUTHORIZED USE OF THIS DRAWING A . ) WATER SURVEY OF CANADA
60 43 B AND DESIGH. McElhanney Consulting Services Ltd. 3 1 36- 1 8
' ' THIS DRAWING AND DESIGN HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR THE CLIENT IDENTIFIED, TO MEET THE STANDARDS AND
ALL DIMENSIONS IN mm UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. REQUIREMENTS OF THE APPLICABLE PUBLIC AGENCIES AT THE TIME OF PREPARATION. LADDER GATE (LD)
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
MCELHANNEY, ITS EMPLOYEES, SUBCONSULTANTS AND AGENTS WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY LOSSES OR OTHER #203, 502 Bow Valley Trail
CONSEQUENCES RESULTING FROM THE USE OR RELIANCE UPON, OR ANY CHANGES MADE TO, THIS DRAWING, BY CANMORE AB, TIW 1N9 PROJECT # REV
ANY THIRD PARTY, INCLUDING CONTRACTORS, SUPPLIERS, CONSULTANTS AND STAKEHOLDERS, OR THEIR www.mcelhanney.com
EMPLOYEES OR AGENTS, WITHOUT MCELHANNEY'S PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT. PH (403) 609-3992 2531-36602 0

) | 3 ¢ 2 | 1




B<—465—>

7 - ]
= o — -
20"‘4— T

900

1043

181 -

TYPx 3 ©)

TYPx3

N

wlw

0 /@
.i.

SECTION A-A

@15 \

[——— 70 ——=

— (51) —m=
Q@
|

26 -
25 —-—n

I

GENERAL NOTES

GREASE FITTING ORIENTATION DOWN

GREASE FITTING ORIENTATION UP

1. FABRICATE AND ERECT STRUCTURAL STEEL TO CAN/CSA S16 DESIGN OF STEEL STRUCTURES.

2, ALL MATERIALS USED IN FABRICATION SHALL BE NEW, ACCOMPANIED BY MILL CERTIFICATES.

3. ALL EDGES SHOULD BE SMOOTH AND FREE OF BURRS.

4. WELDING TO CONFORM TO CSA W-59 BY FABRICATORS CERTIFIED BY CANADIAN WELDING BUREAU (CWB) TO THE
REQUIREMENTS OF CSA W47.1 DIVISION 1 OR 2.1. WELDS SHALL BE MADE WITH ELECTRODES AND FILLER MATERIAL RATED
E480XX (E70XX) OR BETTER, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

5. DESIGNED TO FIT STANDARD A-FRAME LADDERS.
6. HINGE GREASE NIPPLE TO BE REMOVED AND HOLE AND SHAFT TO BE TAPPED OFF FOR GALVANIZING.
SEC—I—ION B-B BILL OF MATERIALS
ITEM|QTY DESCRIPTION SIZE MATERIAL FINISH| DWG#
1 | 1 |LADDER SECURITY GUARD PLATE SHEET - 1/8" €1008/1010 HR GALV
0 29/NOV/2019 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2 3 |WELD-ON HINGE W/ GREASE FITTING |2-5/16" X 5/8" 25/64" PIN DIA |LOW CARBON STEEL
REV DATE DESCRIPTION 3 | 3 |HINGE MOUNT FLATBAR - 2" x 1/4"thk CSA G40.21 300W _ |GALV
TOLERANCES & SURFACE FINISH - UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED THIS DRAWING AND DESIGN IS THE PROPERTY OF McELHANNEY LTD. (McELHANNEY) AND SHALL NOT BE USED, ; DRAWING #
I — REUSED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF McELHANNEY. ' M E I h Fermit #06583 ENVIROMENT CANADA
FABRICATION MACHINING SURFACE FINISH C an ney
070600 1 X 105 Ra=32 MCELHANNEY WILL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR THE IMPROPER OR UNAUTHORIZED USE OF THIS DRAWING
5600 #3 XX 01 AND DESIGN. MCcEl hanney Ltd.
XX £0.01 -
THIS DRAWING AND DESIGN HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR THE CLIENT IDENTIFIED, TO MEET THE STANDARDS AND
ALL DIMENSIONS IN mm UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. REQUIREMENTS OF THE APPLICABLE PUBLIC AGENCIES AT THE TIME OF PREPARATION, LADDER SECURITY GUARD
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
MCELHANNEY, ITS EMPLOYEES, SUBCONSULTANTS AND AGENTS WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY LOSSES OR OTHER #208, 502 Bow Valley Tra
CONSEQUENCES RESULTING FROM THE USE OR RELIANCE UPON, OR ANY CHANGES MADE TO, THIS DRAWING, BY CANMORE AB, TIW 1N9 PROJECT # REV
ANY THIRD PARTY, INCLUDING CONTRACTORS, SUPPLIERS, CONSULTANTS AND STAKEHOLDERS, OR THEIR www.meelhanney.com
EMPLOYEES OR AGENTS, WITHOUT MCELHANNEY'S PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT. PH (403) 609-3062 B e o v o 2531-36604 0
4 | !




